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Instrumentation 

 
 

Piccolo 
Flute 1-4 
Oboe 1-2 

English Horn 
Bassoon 1-2 

Contra Bassoon 
Bb Clarinet 1-4 

Bb Bass Clarinet 1-2 
Eb Alto Sax 1-2 
Bb Tenor Sax 

Eb Baritone Sax 
 

F Horn 1-4 
Bb Trumpet 1-4 
Trombone 1-4 
Euphonium 1-2 

Tuba 1-2 
 

Piano 
 

Timpani 
Percussion 1-4 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Program Notes 
 

This piece was originally inspired by the painting Garden of Earthly Delights (c. 1490) by Hieronymus Bosch, which gives 
a twisted, and often gruesome, account of the biblical rise and fall of humankind.  However, rather than writing a piece that 
programmatically represents this work of art in its entirety, I have chosen to focus on Bosch’s poignant depiction of confronting 
one’s own lost innocence.  Through the gradual process of leaving the shelter of unabashed ignorance, man becomes aware 
of both good and evil.   
 

- Steven Snowden 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

The Garden of Innocence and Indulgence was the 2007 recipient of the George Lynn Composition Prize given in memory of George Lynn and his work as a choral 
conductor and composer.  George Lynn’s compositions can be found in the library at the College of Music, University of Colorado at Boulder. 

Percussion 1 
 
Vibraphone 
Marimba 
Tubular Bells 
Toms (4) 
Sizzle Cymbal  
 

Percussion 2 
 
Small Bass Drum 
Sus. Cymbal 
Glockenspiel 
Crotales 
 
 
 

Percussion 3 
 
Tam-Tam 
China Cymbal 
Celesta 
Crotales (shared 
with perc. 2) 
 
 

Percussion 4 
 
Large Bass Drum 
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Cataclysmic74
œ̈

Ï
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¨

œ
¨ œ

¨ œ̈

repeat gesture...

œb
¨

Ï

œ
¨

œb
¨ œ

¨ œb
¨

repeat gesture...

œ
¨

Ï

œb ¨
œ
¨

œb
¨ œ

¨

repeat gesture...

œ

œ

¨

Ï

œœb
¨

œœb
¨

œ

œ

b

b

¨
œ

œ

b ¨

repeat gesture...
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.˙b 1  3  5  7  5  3  1  3  5  7  5 ...

p

(ref. Berio Sequenza V)

howlinga2

.˙b 1  3  5  7  5  3  1  3  5  7  5 ...

p

(ref. Berio Sequenza V)

howling3.
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œb œb œ
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œ
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b
b

œ
œ
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œ
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œ
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œ œ# œn œn œb
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With Resolve

move to offstage tubular bells
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Picc.
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3
4

1

2

E. Hn.

Bsn. 1
2

C. B.

1

2

3
4

B. Clar. 1
2

Alto Sax. 1
2

Ten. Sax.

Bar. Sax.

1
2

3
4

1
2

3
4

1
2

3
4

Euph.1
2

Tuba 1
2

Timp.

11

2

3

4

Bb Cl.

Hn.

Tpt.

Perc.

Tbn.

Flute

Pno.

Ob.

Slowing freely to end...113
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Freely, repeating phrase ad lib...
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Large Bass Drum
B. D. Beaters
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–––––––

°

Strum 2-3 octaves 
of low bass strings 
with pad of finger.
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j
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–––––––
*

Release pedal very 
slowlyto hear 
dampers retouch strings
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